Tenderers who download  the  tender  document  must  forward  their  particulars  immediately  to  
health@bungma.go.ke : P.O. BOX 437-50200 BUNGOMA  to  facilitate  any  further  clarification  or  
addendum. 

10. All Tenders must be accompanied by a TENDER SECURITY: 229,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY 
NINE THOUSAND SHILLLINGS ONLY) 

11. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the  tender  documents  submitted. 

12. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before MONDAY 23RD  FEBRUARY, 

2026 AT 11:00 A.M LOCAL TIME

[...]

assets,  unencumbered  real  assets,  lines  of  credit,  and  other  financial  means  
(independent  of  any  contractual  advance  payment)  sufficient  to  meet  the  supply  
cash  flow  of  Kenya  Shillings 15,000,000[or  equivalent]. 

ii) Minimum  average  annual  supply  turnover  of  Kenya  Shillings FIFTEEN MILLION 
(KSHS.15000000) or  equivalent  calculated  as  total  certified  payments  received  for  
contracts  of  goods  manufactured  and  supplied  within  the  last 5 years.  In  case  of  
multiple  contracts,  limitation  will  be  placed  on  the  number  of  item(s)  that  will